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1997  WISCONSIN  ACT  30

AN ACT relating to: eligibility for a social security integrated annuity under the Wisconsin retirement system.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.0  Nonstatutory provisions.  

(1)  Notwithstanding section 40.25 (1) of the statutes
and any rules promulgated by the department of employe
trust funds to administer section 40.24 (1) (e) of the stat-
utes, any participant in the Wisconsin retirement system
who applied for a social security integrated annuity be-
fore April 23, 1994, for an annuity with an effective date

beginning on or after April 23, 1994, is eligible for a so-
cial security integrated annuity if the amount of the re-
duced Wisconsin retirement system annuity that he or she
receives after attaining the age of 62 is greater than $41
monthly.  To be eligible for a social security integrated
annuity under this subsection, the participant must sub-
mit a subsequent application to the department of em-
ploye trust funds for a social security integrated annuity
no later than 60 days after the effective date of this sub-
section.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1995−96: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


